
THE CORPORATION OF THE DISTRICT OF BURNABY 

BYLAW NO. 8660 

A BYLAW to amend Bylaw No. 3325, being the 
Burnaby Waterworks Regulation Bylaw 1953 

The Council of The Corporation of the District of 

Burnaby ENACTS as follows: 

1 . This Bylaw may be cited as BURNABY WATERWORKS REGULATION 

BYLAW 1953, AMENDMENT BYLAW NO. 1986. 

2. Schedule "A" of Bylaw No. 3325 is hereby repealed and 

Schedule "A" annexed hereto is substituted therefor. 

3. This Bylaw shall come into force and effect on the 1st 

day of January, 1987. 

READ a first time this 3rd 

READ a second time this3rd 

day of NOVEMBER 

day of NOVEMBER 

1985 

19~ 

READ a third time this 3rd day of NOVEMBER 198> 
Deputy 

Received the approval of theAMinister of Municipal Affairs 

this 14th day of DECEMBER 198> 

RECONSIDERED AND ADOPTED this 2nd 

c::: 

day of FEBRUARY 1987 

~ 
MAYOR 

~· 



Flat Rates 

'' ' 
' , 

Detached single family 

SCHEDULE "A" 

Single family within duplex 
Single family within multiple 

Commercial of not more than 3 stores/offices 
Commercial and living quarters 1 family 
Commercial and no living quarters 

Metered Rates 

Monthly 

First 300 cubic meters 
Next 550 cubic meters 
Next 1,400 cubic meters 
Next 12,000 cubic meters 
Over 14,250 cubic meters 
Minimum monthly 

'11.!~rte:r-Iy 

First 900 cubic meters 
Next 1,650 cubic meters 
Next 4,200 cubic meters 
Next 36,000 cubic meters 
Over 42,750 cubic meters 
Minimum quarterly 

Connection fee 

Effective 
January 1, 1986 

$ 

48.50 
36.40 
27.70 

97.00 
48.50 

0.147 
0.105 
0.081 
0.069 
0.062 
4.07 

0.147 
0.105 
0.081 
0.069 
0.062 

12.20 

Cost of 
connection 


