THE CORPORATION OF THE DISTRICT OF BURNABY

BYLAW NO. 8660

A BYLAW to amend Bylaw No. 3325, being the Burnaby Waterworks Regulation Bylaw 1953

The Council of The Corporation of the District of Burnaby ENACTS as follows:

- This Bylaw may be cited as BURNABY WATERWORKS REGULATION BYLAW 1953, AMENDMENT BYLAW NO. 1986.
- 2. Schedule "A" of Bylaw No. 3325 is hereby repealed and Schedule "A" annexed hereto is substituted therefor.
- 3. This Bylaw shall come into force and effect on the 1st day of January, 1987.

READ a first time this 3rd day of NOVEMBER 1986 READ a second time this 3rd ${\tt NOVEMBER}$ day of 1986 READ a third time this 3rd day of NOVEMBER 1986 Deputy Received the approval of the Minister of Municipal Affairs this 14th day of DECEMBER 1986 RECONSIDERED AND ADOPTED this 2nd

day of FEBRUARY

SCHEDULE "A"

	Effective January 1, 1986
Flat Rates	\$
Detached single family Single family within duplex Single family within multiple	48.50 36.40 27.70
Commercial of not more than 3 stores/offices Commercial and living quarters 1 family Commercial and no living quarters	97.00 48.50
Metered Rates	
<u>Monthly</u>	
First 300 cubic meters Next 550 cubic meters Next 1,400 cubic meters Next 12,000 cubic meters Over 14,250 cubic meters Minimum monthly	0.147 0.105 0.081 0.069 0.062 4.07
Quarterly	
First 900 cubic meters Next 1,650 cubic meters Next 4,200 cubic meters Next 36,000 cubic meters Over 42,750 cubic meters Minimum quarterly	0.147 0.105 0.081 0.069 0.062 12.20
Connection fee	Cost of connection